Nov-21
Dec-21
Jan-22
Feb-22
FY 21/22

(Alphabetical order)

Statewide Retail Sports Book

Net Proceeds
Fiscal Year 2021/2022

Net Proceeds by Sport/Type

Amelia Belle

Boomtown Bossier City
Boomtown New Orleans
Delta Downs

Evangeline Downs
Golden Nugget Lake Charles
Harrah's New Orleans
Horseshoe Bossier City
L'Auberge Baton Rouge
L'Auberge Lake Charles
Margaritaville

Sam's Town

Treasure Chest

Prepared by LSP Gaming Audit

Wagers Net Taxes

Written Proceeds Paid Win % | Baseball Basketball Football Soccer Parlay Other
27,871,038 5,685,706 568,571 20.4% (3,586) 369,931 1,573,525 21,203 3,691,744 32,886
39,517,545 4,380,700 438,070 11.1% 1,225 229,626 1,683,297 32,813 2,416,931 16,807
49,297,345 5,332,593 533,259 10.8% 3,943 318,847 1,492,982 (9,998) 3,513,186 13,628
27,398,511 642,663 140,187 2.3% 9,493 492,568 (696,314) 46,740 647,128 143,049
144,084,439 16,041,662 1,680,086 11.1% 11,075 1,410,971 4,053,490 90,758 10,268,989 206,370
Opening Date

01/13/22

11/12/21

11/01/21

12/09/21

12/15/21

11/10/21

10/31/21

10/31/21

11/01/21

11/10/21

11/12/21

01/11/22

12/07/21




Statewide Mobile Sports Book
Net Proceeds
Fiscal Year 2021/2022

Net Proceeds by Sport/Type !

Wagers Net Taxes
Written Proceeds Paid ? Win % | Baseball Basketball Football Soccer Parlay Other
Jan-22 40,459,715 (9,035,940) 0 -22.3% 8,115 (470,622) (1,889,230) 90,684 (932,569) 169,205
Feb-22 211,015,085 16,652,028 2,214,659 7.9% 183,084 5,078,291 9,832,966 (248,383) 4,423,453 1,371,093
FY 21/22 251,474,800 7,616,088 2,214,659 3.0% 191,199 4,607,669 7,943,736 (157,699) 3,490,884 1,540,298
Mobile Sports Book Opening Date Licensee
Caesar's 01/28/22 Horseshoe Bossier
Barstool 01/28/22 L'Auberge Lake Charles
DraftKings 01/28/22 Golden Nugget Lake Charles
FanDuel 01/28/22 Treasure Chest
BetMGM 01/28/22 Sam's Town Shreveport
Bet Rivers 01/28/22 Margaritaville Bossier
WynnBet 02/09/22 Horseshoe Bossier

1 Due to the allowed deduction for promo wagers in computing the net proceeds and taxes in Louisiana coming out only on the report to the state, the by Sport
information may not match as some system reports do not include the promo wager deduction in their by sport system reports.

2 Due to losses incurred by operators in January and law allowing those losses to offset future net proceeds, the actual tax payments received for February is lower than
the calculated 15% tax. January calculated tax (1,355,391). February calculated tax 2,497,804
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