Statewide Retail Sports Book Net Proceeds Fiscal Year 2021/2022

					Net Proceeds by Sport/Type					
	Wagers Written	Net Proceeds	Taxes Paid	Win %	Baseball	Basketball	Football	Soccer	Parlay	Other
Nov-21	27,871,038	5,685,706	568,571	20.4%	(3,586)	369,931	1,573,525	21,203	3,691,744	32,886
Dec-21	39,517,545	4,380,700	438,070	11.1%	1,225	229,626	1,683,297	32,813	2,416,931	16,807
Jan-22	49,297,345	5,332,593	533,259	10.8%	3,943	318,847	1,492,982	(9,998)	3,513,186	13,628
Feb-22	27,398,511	642,663	140,187	2.3%	9,493	492,568	(696,314)	46,740	647,128	143,049
FY 21/22	144,084,439	16,041,662	1,680,086	11.1%	11,075	1,410,971	4,053,490	90,758	10,268,989	206,370

(Alphabetical order)	Opening Date
Amelia Belle	01/13/22
Boomtown Bossier City	11/12/21
Boomtown New Orleans	11/01/21
Delta Downs	12/09/21
Evangeline Downs	12/15/21
Golden Nugget Lake Charles	11/10/21
Harrah's New Orleans	10/31/21
Horseshoe Bossier City	10/31/21
L'Auberge Baton Rouge	11/01/21
L'Auberge Lake Charles	11/10/21
Margaritaville	11/12/21
Sam's Town	01/11/22
Treasure Chest	12/07/21

Statewide Mobile Sports Book Net Proceeds Fiscal Year 2021/2022

					Net Proceeds by Sport/Type ¹					
	Wagers	Net	Taxes	14 4 . 07	D l II	Deal adeall	E U II	C	D. J.	Oller
	Written	Proceeds	Paid ²	Win %	Baseball	Basketball	Football	Soccer	Parlay	Other
Jan-22	40,459,715	(9,035,940)	0	-22.3%	8,115	(470,622)	(1,889,230)	90,684	(932,569)	169,205
Feb-22	211,015,085	16,652,028	2,214,659	7.9%	183,084	5,078,291	9,832,966	(248,383)	4,423,453	1,371,093
FY 21/22	251,474,800	7,616,088	2,214,659	3.0%	191,199	4,607,669	7,943,736	(157,699)	3,490,884	1,540,298

Mobile Sports Book	Opening Date	<u>Licensee</u>
Caesar's	01/28/22	Horseshoe Bossier
Barstool	01/28/22	L'Auberge Lake Charles
DraftKings	01/28/22	Golden Nugget Lake Charles
FanDuel	01/28/22	Treasure Chest
BetMGM	01/28/22	Sam's Town Shreveport
Bet Rivers	01/28/22	Margaritaville Bossier
WynnBet	02/09/22	Horseshoe Bossier

¹ Due to the allowed deduction for promo wagers in computing the net proceeds and taxes in Louisiana coming out only on the report to the state, the by Sport information may not match as some system reports do not include the promo wager deduction in their by sport system reports.

² Due to losses incurred by operators in January and law allowing those losses to offset future net proceeds, the actual tax payments received for February is lower than the calculated 15% tax. January calculated tax (1,355,391). February calculated tax 2,497,804